Claim Of BCAL LUP Harrison Property LLC

From: Office Of The City Attorney

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing And Directing The City Attorney To 

Compromise And Settle The Claim Of BCAL LUP Harrison Property LLC, City Attorney 

File No. C36610, In The Amount Of One Hundred Ninety-Eight Thousand Four Hundred 

Eighteen Dollars And Eight Cents ($198,418.08) (Department Of Public Works - Failed 

Sewer Main)

24-0545

View Report

View Legislation

90296 C.M.S.

Attachments:

This City Resolution was Adopted.

5.7 Subject: Claim Of Greater Miracle Temple

From: Office Of The City Attorney

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing And Directing The City Attorney To 

Compromise And Settle The Claim Of Greater Miracle Temple, City Attorney File No. 

C35492, In The Amount Of One Hundred And Two Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty 

Dollars And Seven Cents ($102,980.07) (Department Of Public Works - Failed Sewer 

Main)

24-0546

View Report

View Legislation

90297 C.M.S.

Attachments:

This City Resolution was Adopted.

5.8 Subject: Voter Approved Measures, FY 2024-25 Cost-Of-Living Tax Adjustment, Fixing 

Rate Of Tax, And Levying Tax

[...]

Amend Professional Services Agreement, Courtland Creek Restoration 

Project

From: Oakland Public Works Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To (1) Amend 

The Professional Services Agreement With FlowWest, LLC And Increase The 

Agreement By An Additional One Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars ($190,000.00) To A 

Total Contract Amount Not-To-Exceed One Million Seven Hundred Fourteen Thousand 

Seventy-one Dollars ($1,714,071.00) For Phase II Project Design, Construction Support 

And Post-Construction Services For The Courtland Creek Restoration Project (Project. 

No. 1005340); (2) Waive The Competitive Request For Proposals/Qualifications 

Requirement; And (3) Adopt Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act Findings

[...]

Mission Critical OPW Storm Drain Flusher Truck Acquisition

From: Oakland Public Works Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Awarding A Contract To Municipal Maintenance 

Equipment Inc., A Vac-On Local Authorized Dealer, In The Amount Not To Exceed Seven 

Hundred Seventy Five Thousand Dollars ($775,000.00) For The Purchase Of One (1) Jet 

Truck Vacuum Cleaner Model VPD3611HE/1300 In Accordance With Cooperative 

Agreement Sourcewell Contract No. 101221-Vac, Oakland Municipal Code Section 

2.04.080, And City Council Budget Appropriations And Allocation In The Enterprise

[...]

Caltrans Clean California Maintenance Agreement Extension And Grant

From: Oakland Public Works Department

Recommendation: Adopt The Following Pieces Of Legislation:

1) Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To: (1) Accept And Appropriate Clean 

California Grant Funds To Oakland Public Works (OPW) For Four Hundred Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($450,000) For A Total Of One Million Seven Hundred Thirty Thousand 

Dollars ($1,730,000) From The California Department Of Transportation (Caltrans); And 

(2) Execute An Amendment For A Oneyear Extension To The Clean California 

Maintenance Agreement (CCMA) Between Caltrans And The City Of Oakland (City) To 

Provide Litter, Bulky Waste, And Homeless Encampment Debris Removal Services To

[...]

Attachments:

This City Resolution was Adopted.

2) A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To: (1) Extend The Term Of The 

Contract With The Beautification Council By One-Year From June 30, 2024, To June 30, 

2025; (2) Increase The Contract Amount By Four Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($450,000) For A Total Not To Exceed Contract Amount Of Three Million Nine Hundred 

Thirty Thousand Dollars ($3,930,000); And (3) Waive Further Advertising And 

Competitive Request For Proposal/Qualification Selection Requirements

24-0469

View Report

View Legislation

90307 C.M.S.

Attachments:

This City Resolution was Adopted.

S5.23 Subject: Housing Accelerator Fund